



File No. S-S.13012/8/2022-Recruitment Dated 03 May, 2024

भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्बी क्षेत्र) कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय निजाम पैलेस, प्रथम एमएसओ भवन (8 वा तल) 234/4, एजेसी बोस रोड, कोलकाता-700020 Government of India Staff Selection Commission(ER) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor), 234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020.

NOTICE

Subject: Declaration of result by operating Reserve List in respect of recruitment to the post of Photographer Grade III in Level-4 of the Pay Matrix in Zoological Survey of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, advertised vide Post Category No. ER11421 of Advt. No. Phase-IX/2021/Selection Posts- reg.

The result of the above mentioned recruitment is hereby conveyed in accordance with the procedure of the Commission. The candidature of the recommended candidate is purely provisional and further subject to verification of the Character Certificates & Documents etc. by the User Department.

2. THE DETAILS OF THE CANDIDATE ARE AS UNDER:

S	l. No	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Gender	Category	Category against which selected	Marks in CBE	Select List Rank
. (,	1	1192809122	Viksah Singh	20.04.1980	Male	UR/ESM	ESM	75.26732	RL-12

आदेश से /By Order

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक /Regional Director

कर्मचारी चयन आयोग/Staff Selection Commission (ER)

No. S-S.13012/8/2022-Recruitment

Dated 03 May, 2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- Shri Gurupada Mandal, Scientist 'E' & Head of Office, Zoological Survey of India, Prani Vigyan Bhawan, 535, M-Block, New Alipur, Kolkata, West Bengal, PIN-700053 w.r.t. letter no. 2-04/2023-Estt./6271 dated 18.03.2024
- (ii) The Under Secretary (C-4), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110 003 w.r.t. letter no. HQ-RHQS03/21/2023-RHQ dated 08.05.2023
- The Under Secretary (R&A), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003
- (iv) Notice Board of the SSC (ER), Kolkata
- (v) The website of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- (vi) Hindi Cell, SSC (ER) for Hindi version

(अरुण कमार सरकार)

Arun Kumar Sarkar उप निदेशक/Deputy Director अरुन कुमार सरकार

ARUN KUMAR SARKAR उप-निदेशक / Deputy Director भारत सरकार / Govt of India कर्मचारी चयन आयोग(पूक्षे): कोल हाता Staff Selection Commission (ER) Kolkate कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत और पेरान म जलव. भांगांडर of Personnel, PG and Person